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                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 
 
 
TOPIC : THE ROLE OF FOOD SCIENCE IN HUMAN NUTRITION 

 PROJECT SUPERVISOR :  M. LAXMI PUJITHA 

STUDENT NAME CLASS 
BUDDULA PRAVALIKA NDMIZ III YEAR 
DURGAM AGASTHYA NDMIZ III YEAR 
GUNDETI SAGARIKA NDMIZ III YEAR 

KANDAKATLA LAKSHMI PRIYA NDMIZ III YEAR 
KOLLURI BHAVANI PRIYA NDMIZ III YEAR 
MALLELA BHUVAN TEJA NDMIZ III YEAR 
NEVURI LAHARI NDMIZ III YEAR 
RAYARAKULA GEETHANJALI NDMIZ III YEAR 
THALLAPELLY SOUMYA NDMIZ III YEAR 

VATUKULA RUCHITHA NDMIZ III YEAR 
GANGAPURAM SRIHARSHINI NDMIZ III YEAR 

 

                

     
     

   



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                   DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 
 
 
TOPIC : PHYSICAL & CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF SEVEN SAMPLE OF PALM OIL 

 PROJECT SUPERVISOR :  S .SUSHMITHA 

 
STUDENT NAME CLASS 

ADEPU SINDHU NDBC III YEAR 
ANUMULA SUHASINI NDBC III YEAR 
KARAM PAVANI NDBC III YEAR 
KOLLAPURAM ANANYA NDBC III YEAR 

SADHU PRIYANKA NDBC III YEAR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                

     
     

   



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                   DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 
 

1. TOPIC : FORMULATION OF BIO FOOD FROM SCP TO CURE DIABETICS A   
               NOVEL APPROACH 

           PROJECT SUPERVISOR : Dr.G.VIKRAM  

STUDENT NAME CLASS 

ADIBA SAMREEN FSZC III YEAR 
ERROJU SRAVYA SRI FSZC III YEAR 
GUDEPU BINDUSRI FSZC III YEAR 
HABEEBUNNISSA BEGUM FSZC III YEAR 

JALLIGAMPALA SATHYANARAYANA FSZC III YEAR 
KOYYADA SHIVANI FSZC III YEAR 
KURLA SOUMYA FSZC III YEAR 
MACHARLA SARITHA FSZC III YEAR 
MOHAMMED RAHIYA FSZC III YEAR 
NAMALA BHARANI FSZC III YEAR 
POLABOENA SAI SUPRIYA FSZC III YEAR 
SANA KHATOON FSZC III YEAR 
SANIA MAHVEEN FSZC III YEAR 
THANDA SATHWIK FSZC III YEAR 
VELDANDI POOJITHA FSZC III YEAR 
ARSHIYA NAZNEEN FSZC III YEAR 

                

     
     

   



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                   DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 

1. TOPIC : THE IMPACT OF NUTRITION EDUCATION ON THE DIETARY  

                  HABITS OF FEMALE  

               PROJECT SUPERVISOR : P.PRADEEP 

STUDENT NAME CLASS 
ALIYA FATIMA NDBZ  III YEAR 
BANDI GOUTHAMI NDBZ III YEAR 
BATHULA KARTHIK NDBZ  III YEAR 
CHERUKU SAIPRASANNA NDBZ III YEAR 
GALI ANUSHA NDBZ  III YEAR 
JETTI GANESH NDBZ III YEAR 
KONKUMUTTI NIKHITHA NDBZ  III YEAR 
LAKIDE KALYANRAO NDBZ III YEAR 
MADDERLA AARTHISHA NDBZ  III YEAR 
MAMIDI HARSHITHA NDBZ III YEAR 
MANTHURTHI THIRUPATHI NDBZ  III YEAR 
MEKALA VINAY KUMAR NDBZ III YEAR 
MOHAMMAD SAFIA NDBZ  III YEAR 
PARAMKUSHAM SREEJA NDBZ III YEAR 
RAGAM SREYA NDBZ  III YEAR 
REMUDALA LAVANYA NDBZ III YEAR 
SARABOJU AJAY KUMAR NDBZ  III YEAR 
THOLUPUNURI MEGHANA SAI NDBZ III YEAR 
THOTA PRATHYUSHA NDBZ  III YEAR 
RAZINA AHMED NDBZ III YEAR 

                

     
     

   



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                   DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 
TOPIC :   PROCESS FOR REFINING VEGETABLE OIL  

PROJECT SUPERVISOR: B.KIRANMAYI . 

STUDENT NAME CLASS 
GADAM VIJETHA FSBZ III YEAR 
GUDEPU JYOTHI FSBZ III YEAR 
GUGULOTH GANESH FSBZ III YEAR 
ORUGANTI RATHAN FSBZ III YEAR 
PALAKURTHI ASHISH FSBZ III YEAR 
PAVUSHETTI AKHILA FSBZ III YEAR 
ROYAYALA SAI DHANUSH FSBZ III YEAR 
SANDELA AJAY FSBZ III YEAR 
THIGALA HARSHITHA FSBZ III YEAR 

 

 

                

     
     

   



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                     DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 
 

TOPIC :   PRODUCTION OF BANANA FLAVOURED SOY YOGURT 

 PROJECT SUPERVISOR : B.KIRANMAYI 

 
SNo Admin No   Student Name 

1.  23-3-1636 086233425 KOUTAM RAJA LAXMI 

2.  23-3-1606 086233426 KUDUMULA NIRANJAN 

3.  23-3-1652 086233427 MAMIDALA SRAVANI 

4.  23-3-1633 086233429 NANGUNOORI SUSHMITHA 

5.  23-3-1602 086233430 NAZIYA BANO 

6.  23-3-1640 086233431 PADALA ABHINAY 

7.  23-3-1612 086233432 PALLE ABHINAYA 

8.  23-3-1641 086233433 PENTA SATHWIKA 

9.  23-3-1628 086233434 PENTHALA AKHILA 

10.  23-3-1620 086233435 PENUMATCHA LIKHITHA 

 

     
     

 

  



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                     DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 

TOPIC:  PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF SEVEN SAMPLE OF PALM OIL 

 PROJECT SUPERVISOR : Dr.G.VIKRAM . 
 
 

SNo Admin No HT NO Student Name 

1 23-3-1217 086233201 BANOTHU SIMHADRI 

2 23-3-1201 086233202 BHUKYA ANIL 

3 23-3-1207 086233203 BOLLA ASHWITHA 

4 23-3-1208 086233204 CHELAGOLA SRAVANI 

5 23-3-1212 086233205 ELLANKI VAMSHI 

6 23-3-1218 086233206 
GADIGOPPULA 

ARAVIND 

7 23-3-1203 086233207 KARRE NANDINI 

8 23-3-1209 086233208 MATURI VINAY 

9 23-3-1214 086233209 NALLELLA NAGARAJU 

10 23-3-1205 086233210 PESARU POORNIMA 

11 23-3-1204 086233211 SADULA NITHYA SRI 

12 23-3-1215 086233212 SHEELALA ANIL 

               

                           

     
     

   



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                     DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 
 

TOPIC :   PRODUCING MIXED FRUIT DRINK WITH LOCALLY SOURCE CITRUS FRUIT 

 PROJECT SUPERVISOR :  M .SRAVANTHI 

 
SNo Admin No   Student Name 

1 23-3-1629 086233401 AADIBA AZEEMUDDIN 

2 23-3-1601 086233402 ASMA MAHAVEEN 

3 23-3-1605 086233403 AYESHA FARNAZ 

4 23-3-1630 086233404 BASHABOINA HARIPRIYA 

5 23-3-1603 086233405 BHUKYA ANJALI 

6 23-3-1632 086233406 BHUPATHI KEERTHANA 

7 23-3-1639 086233407 BOBBILI RAKSHITHA 

8 23-3-1651 086233408 BODA BHUVANA CHANDRA 

9 23-3-1649 086233409 BOINI UDAYA BHANU 

10 23-3-1610 086233410 BOMMA PALLAVI 
                      
 
 

                

     
     

   



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                     DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 
 

TOPIC :  QUALITY CHARACTERISTICS OF BISCUIT PRODUCED WITH WHEAT-SWEET 

POTATOES COMPOSITE. 

 PROJECT SUPERVISOR :  M. LAXMI PUJITHA 

SNo Admin No   Student Name 

11 23-3-1617 086233411 BOYINI AKSHITHA 

12 23-3-1644 086233412 CHELLOJU VYSHNAVI 

13 23-3-1647 086233413 CHENNURI SWETHA 

14 23-3-1638 086233416 GALI PRAVEENA 

15 23-3-1613 086233417 GANTA SWETHA 

16 23-3-1622 086233418 GOLKONDA ROHITH 

17 23-3-1607 086233419 JAKKULA HARIKA 

18 23-3-1648 086233421 JANNARAM VAISHNAVI 

19 23-3-1621 086233422 KARAM LAXMISREEJA 

23 23-3-1614 086233423 KARNAKANTI VAISHNAVI 
                      
 

                

     
     

   



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                     DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS 
 
 

TOPIC:  CAUSES AND PREVENTION OF HAZARDS IN THE FOOD PREPARATION AREA 

PROJECT SUPERVISOR : P.PRADEEP 

 

SNo Admin No   Student Name 

1 23-3-1403 086233851 
ANATHULA KRISHNA 
SAI 

2 23-3-1406 086233852 GURRAM NIHARIKA 

3 23-3-1405 086233853 MADINENI AKHILA 

4 23-3-1404 086233854 SURABOINA GANESH 

SNo Admin No   Student Name 

1 23-3-1502 086233871 MINUMULA ABHISHEK 

 
 
      
 

 

 

                

     
     

   



             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                     DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 
                                                                        AND 
                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 
 
                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT) 
 
                                          STUDENT STUDY PROJECTS   
TOPIC :    USE OF COMPOSITE BLENDS FOR BISCUIT MAKING . 
 PROJECT SUPERVISOR :  S .SUSHMITHA   
 

SNo Admin No HT_NO Student Name 

1 23-3-1132 086233801 PESARU SAMBARAJU 

2 23-3-1103 086233802 ANDRALA ANKITHA 

3 23-3-1102 086233803 ARAKALA SUSHMA 

4 23-3-1125 086233804 BANOTHU PALLAVI 

5 23-3-1116 086233805 BASHABOINA PRASANNA 

6 23-3-1127 086233807 DABBETA SRIJA 

7 23-3-1110 086233808 DUBYALA JHANSI RANI 

8 23-3-1128 086233809 KANDI ANUSHA REDDY 

9 23-3-1135 086233810 KORAVENA CHANDANA 

10 23-3-1120 086233811 KUKKALA RAKSHITHA 

11 23-3-1104 086233812 PENTHALA PRIYANKA 

12 23-3-1112 086233813 PUJARI PAVANI 

13 23-3-1121 086233814 RADARAPU SRAVANTHI 

14 23-3-1123 086233815 RAMAGONI SATHVIKA 

15 23-3-1134 086233816 ROUTHU SANGEETHA 

 

                    

     
     

   



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

PROJECT WORKS 

2022 – 2023 
 

 

 

 

 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE  
Affiliated to Kakatiya University 

                                                  Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 



Department of Biotechnology 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

STUDYING THE RATE MITOSIS FORM DIFFERENT CELLS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MOHAMMAD ANKUSHAWALI BtBC I Sem 

2. BOIRA VIKRAM BtBC I Sem 

3. BOLLAM SRIVIDHYA BtBC I Sem 

4. JANNU TEJASWITHA BtBC I Sem 

5. CHAPA MAHONNATH BtBC I Sem 

6. PURELLA SANKETHIKA BtBC I Sem 

7. KASARLA MANASA BtBC I Sem 

8. THUMMALA MOUNIKA BtBC I Sem 

9. DUMPALA SHIVATHMIKA BtBC I Sem 

10. KESHABOINA SRINITHA BtBC I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

STUDYING THE RATE MEIOSIS FORM DIFFERENT CELLS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. POLU SANDHYA BtBZ I Sem 

2. BALABATHULA AISHWARYA BtBZ I Sem 

3. JANNI SRAVYA BtBZ I Sem 

4. GAJULA SHIVA BtBZ I Sem 

5. GUDIKANDULA RAJ KUMAR BtBZ I Sem 

6. MANGA NITHIN BtBZ I Sem 

7. TOLEM INDHU BtBZ I Sem 

8. PEDDI DIVYA BtBZ I Sem 

9. TEKUMATLA RAKESH BtBZ I Sem 

10. RAGI SHIVANI BtBZ I Sem 

11. VUPPALA MUKTHA CHANDANA BtBZ I Sem 

12. AZMERI BtBZ I Sem 

13. NALLAGONDA AKSHITHA BtBZ I Sem 

14.  GADDE SRIPRIYA BtBZ I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology  

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.   
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ANALYSING THE ROLE OF DNA IN GENETICS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MANTHENA ROHITHA BtMiC I Sem  

2. NERA AISHWARYA BtMiC I Sem  

3. MANDA MOKSHAGNA BtMiC I Sem  

4. KARANGULA SUCHITHA BtMiC I Sem  

5. KUNAL BHADRA BtMiC I Sem  

6. BOMMATHI LASYAVARDHINI BtMiC I Sem  

7. THOKALA ASHWINI BtMiC I Sem  

8. AKULA KALYANI BtMiC I Sem  

9. ALLABOINA GREESHMIKA BtMiC I Sem  

10. BANOTH SWAPNA BtMiC I Sem  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ANALYSING VARIOUS LIFE SPANS OF CELL 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. SHANIGARAM SAI VAMSHI BtMiC I Sem  

2. MEDIPELLY SOUMYA BtMiC I Sem  

3. ANABHATHULA UMESH BtMiC I Sem  

4. KUNDARAPU HARINI BtMiC I Sem  

5. ADEPU DEEPTHI BtMiC I Sem  

6. ARUKALA RAHUL BtMiC I Sem  

7. KODAPAKA ISHWARYA BtMiC I Sem  

8. BUKYA SWATHI BtMiC I Sem  

9. MEKALA VINITHA BtMiC I Sem  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

EUKARYOTIC CELLS AND THEIR MAJOR PATHWAYS  

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AKKEPALLY SREYA BtMiZ I Sem 

2. UPPU PRATIKSHA BHUMAYYA BtMiZ I Sem 

3. NUSHRATH SHAHANA BtMiZ I Sem 

4. PONAGANTI SOWJANYA BtMiZ I Sem 

5. KARRE RAGHUVEER KUMAR BtMiZ I Sem 

6. AKULA DIVYA BtMiZ I Sem 

7. THATHA AKHIL BtMiZ I Sem 

8. CHEKERALA AKSHAYA BtMiZ I Sem 

9. RAMTENKI DEEKSHITH BtMiZ I Sem 

10. KONTGHAM SREEJA BtMiZ I Sem 

11. SHAIK JULEKA BtMiZ I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ANALYSING DIFFERENT FEATURES OF EUKARYOTIC AND 
PROKARYOTIC CELLS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. CHENNA RAGHU BtZC I Sem 

2. JAVAJI SANKEERTHANA BtZC I Sem 

3. ADEPU SWATHI BtZC I Sem 

4. AISHA SULTANA BtZC I Sem 

5. PATHURI SIJJU BtZC I Sem 

6. MAHAMMAD ROSHINI BEGAM BtZC I Sem 

7. SRIPATHI BHARATH BtZC I Sem 

8. GOPAGANI DILIP BtZC I Sem 

9. KADASU SRAVANI BtZC I Sem 

10. KANNALA RAHUL BtZC I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PHOSPHOLIPIDS, CELL MEMBRANES AND PROTECTION 
MECHANISHMS IN LIVING CELLS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. SHAKAPURAM SAI RAM BtZC I Sem 

2. JANGA SAI KRISHNA BtZC I Sem 

3. CHINTHIREDDY ANIL REDDY BtZC I Sem 

4. DASARI REVATHI BtZC I Sem 

5. THALLA RITHVIK BtZC I Sem 

6. GOLLA ANIL BtZC I Sem 

7. KAMIDRI RAVITEJA BtZC I Sem 

8. THALLA PRABHAS BtZC I Sem 

9. GONELA RAHUL BtZC I Sem 

10.  BOLLE DHANUSRI BtZC I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES IN SPLICING MECHANISM 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. NALLA SAHAJA BtBC III Sem 

2. APPE NAGA HIMADWITHA BtBC III Sem 

3. BANDI VIJAYALAKSHMI BtBC III Sem 

4. CHITYALA PRATHYUSHA BtBC III Sem 

5. DHAKUR SOORAJ BtBC III Sem 

6. DOGGALA RANJITH OFIR BtBC III Sem 

7. DONTHURI SHASHANK BtBC III Sem 

8. GAJJELA ARAVIND BtBC III Sem 

9. GUDIKANDULA NAGARAJU BtBC III Sem 

10. JANAGANI PRASANNA BtBC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES IN CENTRAL DOGMA  

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KANNOJU SHIREESHA BtBC III Sem 

2. KANNOJU VIVEKANANDA BtBC III Sem 

3. KATKURI AKASH REDDY BtBC III Sem 

4. LAKKARSU SRAVANI BtBC III Sem 

5. MEKALA SATHWIKA BtBC III Sem 

6. NAGANABOINA SRIVARSHA BtBC III Sem 

7. PARUPATI ABHIRAM REDDY BtBC III Sem 

8. PENTA POOJITHA BtBC III Sem 

9. VAVILLA CHANDANA BtBC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES IN SUB-CELLULAR LIFE FORMS  

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. BAKKA DIVYA BtZC III Sem 

2. BANDARU MANASWINI BtZC III Sem 

3. GOSANGI VASUNDHARA BtZC III Sem 

4. KUSURI SATHVIKA BtZC III Sem 

5. NEERUDU NAVYA BtZC III Sem 

6. RAGHUSALA NIHARIKA BtZC III Sem 

7. RAKAM ASHWINI BtZC III Sem 

8. RANGU SHIVAKRISHANA BtZC III Sem 

9. SUTHARI ROJASRI BtZC III Sem 

10. TALLAPALLI REEMA BtZC III Sem 

11. VOLADRI VYSHNAVI BtZC III Sem 

12. YEDDU SIRI BtZC III Sem 

13. YERRA VASAVI BtZC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES ON GENOME 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AMARAJ VAMSHI BtMiC III Sem 

2. AYESHA FARHEEN BtMiC III Sem 

3. BULLE SHIRISHA . BtMiC III Sem 

4. DEVUNURI SRIHARSHA KUMAR BtMiC III Sem 

5. DURGALA VIGNESH BtMiC III Sem 

6. DURGAM SHASHIKANTH BtMiC III Sem 

7. ESARAPU SATHWIK BtMiC III Sem 

8. ITHIREDDY SHIRISHAREDDY BtMiC III Sem 

9. IYLA NITHISHA BtMiC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDY ON PRODUCTION OF INSULIN THROUGH 
GENETIC ENGINEERING 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. JANGILI VINAY BtMiC III Sem 

2. KALAKONDA VARUN BtMiC III Sem 

3. KASARLA MURALIKRISHNA BtMiC III Sem 

4. KOTHAPELLY RESHMA BtMiC III Sem 

5. KURIMILLA SATHWIKA BtMiC III Sem 

6. PALLERLA SOUMYA BtMiC III Sem 

7. THEEGALA VIVEK CHAITHANYA BtMiC III Sem 

8. THUMMALA SAI RAM BtMiC III Sem 

9. VAJJAKESHAVULA PRANAY 
KUMAR 

BtMiC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES ON DNA DAMAGE 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AZMEERA KEERTHANA BtBZ III Sem 

2. BAVU AKHIL BtBZ III Sem 

3. BONAGANI VARDHAN BtBZ III Sem 

4. JATTI KAVERI BtBZ III Sem 

5. KANDIKONDA SAI RAM BtBZ III Sem 

6. LINGAM VASAVYA BtBZ III Sem 

7. NAGABELLY SAI KRISHNA BtBZ III Sem 

8. ODELA VAMSHI BtBZ III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES ON STRUCTURAL INHERITANCE 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PADALA SATHWIKA BtBZ III Sem 

2. PORANDLA BHOOMIKA BtBZ III Sem 

3. RAYIKANTI PRANAY BtBZ III Sem 

4. SHAIK ASIF PASHA BtBZ III Sem 

5. SHIVARATHRI TEJASWI BtBZ III Sem 

6. THALLA RUTHKIRAN BtBZ III Sem 

7. VISHNUBHAKTHULA RAKESH BtBZ III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES ON GENETIC INFLUENCES IN 
BEHAVIOUR 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AVULA RISHIVARUN BtMiZ III Sem 

2. BOLLAM HARIKA BtMiZ III Sem 

3. ETALA AKSHAYA BtMiZ III Sem 

4. GUNDETI HARINI BtMiZ III Sem 

5. KUNTA VIJENDAR BtMiZ III Sem 

6. KUSUMA BHAVANI BtMiZ III Sem 

7. MOHAMMED KHAJA 
SHAMSHUDDIN 

BtMiZ III Sem 

8. RAVULA SANDHYA BtMiZ III Sem 

9. SUMAIYYA NAYEEM BtMiZ III Sem 

10. VUSHAKOYALA NAVYA BtMiZ III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

RATE OF SEED GERMINATION IN TOMATO AND BRINJAL 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AKULA TEJASWINI BtBC V Sem 

2. CHETTI CHANDUPRIYA BtBC V Sem 

3. HAJRA KHATOON BtBC V Sem 

4. KANDIKONDA UDAYKUMAR BtBC V Sem 

5. MANUPATI MOSES BtBC V Sem 

6. MANUPATI SATHWIK TEJA BtBC V Sem 

7. MORE ANURAG BtBC V Sem 

8. MUNIGALA PRANAY BtBC V Sem 

9. MUNIGANTI VISHNU PRIYA BtBC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

CALLUS INDUCTION FROM LEAF IN TOMATO 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PALLE RASHMITHA BtBC V Sem 

2. PERUMANDLA INDRAJA GOUD BtBC V Sem 

3. PITTALA ANNAMAIAH BtBC V Sem 

4. RAM SANDEEP BtBC V Sem 

5. SAI SRIYA TANJAVURI BtBC V Sem 

6. THUMMALA SRAVAN KUMAR BtBC V Sem 

7. VELPULA BHARATH BtBC V Sem 

8. ALUVALA SUCHARITHA BtBC V Sem 

9. CHALLA RAMA KRISHNA BtBC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

EFFECT OF AUXINS IN CALLUS INDUCTION FROM LEAF 
EXPLANT IN BRINJAL 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. ADHRASANDI SRIKALA BtZC V Sem 

2. ALIKATTE KARTHIK BtZC V Sem 

3. ASALLA BINDHU BtZC V Sem 

4. BALABAKTHULA ANJALI BtZC V Sem 

5. BASHAVENI VIKRAM BtZC V Sem 

6. BHUKYA ASHOK BtZC V Sem 

7. CHATLA ARUN KUMAR BtZC V Sem 

8. DEVA SANDEEP BtZC V Sem 

9. DEVANDLA CHARISHMA BtZC V Sem 

10. GODISHALA SAI VARSHITH BtZC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

CALLUS INDUCTION IN DATHURA 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. GUGULOTH VENKATESH BtZC V Sem 

2. GURRAM ARAVIND BtZC V Sem 

3. KANCHA BHAVYA SRI BtZC V Sem 

4. KANDIKONDA BHARATH 
CHANDRA 

BtZC V Sem 

5. KATUKURI RAJU BtZC V Sem 

6. KOLA NIKHILA BtZC V Sem 

7. MANDA RAJKUMAR BtZC V Sem 

8. MEDI AKSHITHA BtZC V Sem 

9. MOHAMMAD SHAMINA BtZC V Sem 

10. MONDEDLA KRISHNAVENI BtZC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

CALLUS INDUCTION IN CARROT 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PALLE SANDEEP BtZC V Sem 

2. PODETY LAXMI PRASANNA BtZC V Sem 

3. PODILA ANJAIAH BtZC V Sem 

4. RACHAPALLY SHARANYA BtZC V Sem 

5. RAMAGONI MADHURI BtZC V Sem 

6. RAMANCHA ROHINI BtZC V Sem 

7. SANGI SUNNY BtZC V Sem 

8. SUNKE ANUSHA BtZC V Sem 

9. THOTA RAJKUMAR BtZC V Sem 

10. MUDAVATH SWATHI BtZC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SHOOT INDUCTION IN CARROT 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. ARREM PRATHYUSHA BtMiC V Sem 

2. BURA SATHVIKA BtMiC V Sem 

3. CHENNABOINA SHRAVYA BtMiC V Sem 

4. CHERRIPELLY ANJALI BtMiC V Sem 

5. EEKA POOJA BtMiC V Sem 

6. GADDAM RAVALI BtMiC V Sem 

7. JAMPALA VISHAL BtMiC V Sem 

8. KAPIL EEKA BtMiC V Sem 

9. KEERTHI UJWALA BtMiC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SHOOT INDUCTION IN TOMATO 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KONDA KEERTHANA BtMiC V Sem 

2. KOYATI NANDINI BtMiC V Sem 

3. KOYYALA PRANAY BtMiC V Sem 

4. MADURI ROHITH KUMAR BtMiC V Sem 

5. MANKALA SHANTH KUMAR BtMiC V Sem 

6. MEKALA ROHITH BtMiC V Sem 

7. MOHAMMED RABIYA BtMiC V Sem 

8. MOTHUKURI PREETHI BtMiC V Sem 

9. MUDDAMALA SWARANI BtMiC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SHOOT INDUCTION IN BRINJAL 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MUNUKUNTLA AMULYA BtMiC V Sem 

2. NANNUTA HARSHITHA BtMiC V Sem 

3. PIDATALA MOUNIKA BtMiC V Sem 

4. RACHA LOHITHA BtMiC V Sem 

5. SANA TABASSUM BtMiC V Sem 

6. SINGU BHAVYA SRI BtMiC V Sem 

7. VANGALA VIKRAM BtMiC V Sem 

8. VENNA SRIRAM BtMiC V Sem 

9. YERRAM SRI KAVYA BtMiC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SEED GERMINATION IN TOMATO 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. BANTU SHIVARAM BtBZ V Sem 

2. BOLLAMPALLI PREETHAM BtBZ V Sem 

3. DASARI PAVAN BtBZ V Sem 

4. ENUGU HARSHINI BtBZ V Sem 

5. GONELA RAJKUMAR BtBZ V Sem 

6. JANGILI AKHIL BtBZ V Sem 

7. JANNU PHINEHASU BtBZ V Sem 

8. KUMMARI DEEPIKA BtBZ V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SEED GERMINATION IN CARROT 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KUNA HARSHA BtBZ V Sem 

2. MARTHA AKSHITHA BtBZ V Sem 

3. MUKKERA GANESH BtBZ V Sem 

4. MYADAGONI SRIPUNYA BtBZ V Sem 

5. POTHARAJU ARAVIND BtBZ V Sem 

6. DAMERA PRATHIBHA BtBZ V Sem 

7. THODUSU SRAVYA BtBZ V Sem 

8. CHILUVERU AZAD BtBZ V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

EFFECT OF AUXINS IN CALLUS INDUCTION IN CARROT 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. CHETTUPALLY MEENAKSHI BtMiZ V Sem 

2. DOLI VARSHINI BtMiZ V Sem 

3. ENDLA ANVESH BtMiZ V Sem 

4. ESLAVATH SHIVAKUMAR BtMiZ V Sem 

5. GADDAM SAICHARAN BtMiZ V Sem 

6. KODI KRISHNA MADHURI BtMiZ V Sem 

7. PALA AKHILA BtMiZ V Sem 

8. PURANAM VINAY BtMiZ V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.M.Upender 
 

Department of Biotechnology 
Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
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DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF WINE USING COMMON YEAST 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MOHAMMAD ANKUSHAWALI BtBC II Sem 

2. BOIRA VIKRAM BtBC II Sem 

3. BOLLAM SRIVIDHYA BtBC II Sem 

4. JANNU TEJASWITHA BtBC II Sem 

5. CHAPA MAHONNATH BtBC II Sem 

6. PURELLA SANKETHIKA BtBC II Sem 

7. KASARLA MANASA BtBC II Sem 

8. THUMMALA MOUNIKA BtBC II Sem 

9. DUMPALA SHIVATHMIKA BtBC II Sem 

10. KESHABOINA SRINITHA BtBC II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ISOLATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF MICROORGANISMS 
FROM FOOD WASTE 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. POLU SANDHYA BtBZ II Sem 

2. BALABATHULA AISHWARYA BtBZ II Sem 

3. JANNI SRAVYA BtBZ II Sem 

4. GAJULA SHIVA BtBZ II Sem 

5. GUDIKANDULA RAJ KUMAR BtBZ II Sem 

6. MANGA NITHIN BtBZ II Sem 

7. TOLEM INDHU BtBZ II Sem 

8. PEDDI DIVYA BtBZ II Sem 

9. TEKUMATLA RAKESH BtBZ II Sem 

10. RAGI SHIVANI BtBZ II Sem 

11. VUPPALA MUKTHA CHANDANA BtBZ II Sem 

12. AZMERI BtBZ II Sem 

13. NALLAGONDA AKSHITHA BtBZ II Sem 

14.  GADDE SRIPRIYA BtBZ II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology  

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.   
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PHYTOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS IN FOOD PRODUCTS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MANTHENA ROHITHA BtMiC II Sem  

2. NERA AISHWARYA BtMiC II Sem  

3. MANDA MOKSHAGNA BtMiC II Sem  

4. KARANGULA SUCHITHA BtMiC II Sem  

5. KUNAL BHADRA BtMiC II Sem  

6. BOMMATHI LASYAVARDHINI BtMiC II Sem  

7. THOKALA ASHWINI BtMiC II Sem  

8. AKULA KALYANI BtMiC II Sem  

9. ALLABOINA GREESHMIKA BtMiC II Sem  

10. BANOTH SWAPNA BtMiC II Sem  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF STARCH FOR POTATO 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. SHANIGARAM SAI VAMSHI BtMiC II Sem  

2. MEDIPELLY SOUMYA BtMiC II Sem  

3. ANABHATHULA UMESH BtMiC II Sem  

4. KUNDARAPU HARINI BtMiC II Sem  

5. ADEPU DEEPTHI BtMiC II Sem  

6. ARUKALA RAHUL BtMiC II Sem  

7. KODAPAKA ISHWARYA BtMiC II Sem  

8. BUKYA SWATHI BtMiC II Sem  

9. MEKALA VINITHA BtMiC II Sem  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

DETERMINATION OF SALIVARY AMYLASE ACTIVITY 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AKKEPALLY SREYA BtMiZ II Sem 

2. UPPU PRATIKSHA BHUMAYYA BtMiZ II Sem 

3. NUSHRATH SHAHANA BtMiZ II Sem 

4. PONAGANTI SOWJANYA BtMiZ II Sem 

5. KARRE RAGHUVEER KUMAR BtMiZ II Sem 

6. AKULA DIVYA BtMiZ II Sem 

7. THATHA AKHIL BtMiZ II Sem 

8. CHEKERALA AKSHAYA BtMiZ II Sem 

9. RAMTENKI DEEKSHITH BtMiZ II Sem 

10. KONTGHAM SREEJA BtMiZ II Sem 

11. SHAIK JULEKA BtMiZ II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

IDENTIFICAITON OF MILK QUALITY BY MBRT METHOD 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. CHENNA RAGHU BtZC II Sem 

2. JAVAJI SANKEERTHANA BtZC II Sem 

3. ADEPU SWATHI BtZC II Sem 

4. AISHA SULTANA BtZC II Sem 

5. PATHURI SIJJU BtZC II Sem 

6. MAHAMMAD ROSHINI BEGAM BtZC II Sem 

7. SRIPATHI BHARATH BtZC II Sem 

8. GOPAGANI DILIP BtZC II Sem 

9. KADASU SRAVANI BtZC II Sem 

10. KANNALA RAHUL BtZC II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PHYTOCHEMICAL SCREEING OF PLANT CRUDE EXTRACTS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. SHAKAPURAM SAI RAM BtZC II Sem 

2. JANGA SAI KRISHNA BtZC II Sem 

3. CHINTHIREDDY ANIL REDDY BtZC II Sem 

4. DASARI REVATHI BtZC II Sem 

5. THALLA RITHVIK BtZC II Sem 

6. GOLLA ANIL BtZC II Sem 

7. KAMIDRI RAVITEJA BtZC II Sem 

8. THALLA PRABHAS BtZC II Sem 

9. GONELA RAHUL BtZC II Sem 

10.  BOLLE DHANUSRI BtZC II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

M.Supriya 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY OF BMI AMONG STUDENTS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. NALLA SAHAJA BtBC IV Sem 

2. APPE NAGA HIMADWITHA BtBC IV Sem 

3. BANDI VIJAYALAKSHMI BtBC IV Sem 

4. CHITYALA PRATHYUSHA BtBC IV Sem 

5. DHAKUR SOORAJ BtBC IV Sem 

6. DOGGALA RANJITH OFIR BtBC IV Sem 

7. DONTHURI SHASHANK BtBC IV Sem 

8. GAJJELA ARAVIND BtBC IV Sem 

9. GUDIKANDULA NAGARAJU BtBC IV Sem 

10. JANAGANI PRASANNA BtBC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY OF BMI AMONG TEACHING STAFF  

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KANNOJU SHIREESHA BtBC IV Sem 

2. KANNOJU VIVEKANANDA BtBC IV Sem 

3. KATKURI AKASH REDDY BtBC IV Sem 

4. LAKKARSU SRAVANI BtBC IV Sem 

5. MEKALA SATHWIKA BtBC IV Sem 

6. NAGANABOINA SRIVARSHA BtBC IV Sem 

7. PARUPATI ABHIRAM REDDY BtBC IV Sem 

8. PENTA POOJITHA BtBC IV Sem 

9. VAVILLA CHANDANA BtBC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY OF BMI AMONG ADMINISTRATIVE 
STAFF 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. BAKKA DIVYA BtZC IV Sem 

2. BANDARU MANASWINI BtZC IV Sem 

3. GOSANGI VASUNDHARA BtZC IV Sem 

4. KUSURI SATHVIKA BtZC IV Sem 

5. NEERUDU NAVYA BtZC IV Sem 

6. RAGHUSALA NIHARIKA BtZC IV Sem 

7. RAKAM ASHWINI BtZC IV Sem 

8. RANGU SHIVAKRISHANA BtZC IV Sem 

9. SUTHARI ROJASRI BtZC IV Sem 

10. TALLAPALLI REEMA BtZC IV Sem 

11. VOLADRI VYSHNAVI BtZC IV Sem 

12. YEDDU SIRI BtZC IV Sem 

13. YERRA VASAVI BtZC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SAMPLING ANALYSIS FOR FINDING DIABETICS IN COLLEGE 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AMARAJ VAMSHI BtMiC IV Sem 

2. AYESHA FARHEEN BtMiC IV Sem 

3. BULLE SHIRISHA . BtMiC IV Sem 

4. DEVUNURI SRIHARSHA KUMAR BtMiC IV Sem 

5. DURGALA VIGNESH BtMiC IV Sem 

6. DURGAM SHASHIKANTH BtMiC IV Sem 

7. ESARAPU SATHWIK BtMiC IV Sem 

8. ITHIREDDY SHIRISHAREDDY BtMiC IV Sem 

9. IYLA NITHISHA BtMiC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY FOR FINDING PROBABILITY OF 
MALNUTRITION AMONG STUDENTS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. JANGILI VINAY BtMiC IV Sem 

2. KALAKONDA VARUN BtMiC IV Sem 

3. KASARLA MURALIKRISHNA BtMiC IV Sem 

4. KOTHAPELLY RESHMA BtMiC IV Sem 

5. KURIMILLA SATHWIKA BtMiC IV Sem 

6. PALLERLA SOUMYA BtMiC IV Sem 

7. THEEGALA VIVEK CHAITHANYA BtMiC IV Sem 

8. THUMMALA SAI RAM BtMiC IV Sem 

9. VAJJAKESHAVULA PRANAY 
KUMAR 

BtMiC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY FOR FINDING PROBABILITY OF 
ANAEMIA  AMONG STUDENTS 

 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AZMEERA KEERTHANA BtBZ IV Sem 

2. BAVU AKHIL BtBZ IV Sem 

3. BONAGANI VARDHAN BtBZ IV Sem 

4. JATTI KAVERI BtBZ IV Sem 

5. KANDIKONDA SAI RAM BtBZ IV Sem 

6. LINGAM VASAVYA BtBZ IV Sem 

7. NAGABELLY SAI KRISHNA BtBZ IV Sem 

8. ODELA VAMSHI BtBZ IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF EXAM RESULTS DATA OF 
BIOLOGICAL GROUPS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PADALA SATHWIKA BtBZ IV Sem 

2. PORANDLA BHOOMIKA BtBZ IV Sem 

3. RAYIKANTI PRANAY BtBZ IV Sem 

4. SHAIK ASIF PASHA BtBZ IV Sem 

5. SHIVARATHRI TEJASWI BtBZ IV Sem 

6. THALLA RUTHKIRAN BtBZ IV Sem 

7. VISHNUBHAKTHULA RAKESH BtBZ IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF EXAM RESULTS DATA OF 
COMMERCE GROUPS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AVULA RISHIVARUN BtMiZ IV Sem 

2. BOLLAM HARIKA BtMiZ IV Sem 

3. ETALA AKSHAYA BtMiZ IV Sem 

4. GUNDETI HARINI BtMiZ IV Sem 

5. KUNTA VIJENDAR BtMiZ IV Sem 

6. KUSUMA BHAVANI BtMiZ IV Sem 

7. MOHAMMED KHAJA 
SHAMSHUDDIN 

BtMiZ IV Sem 

8. RAVULA SANDHYA BtMiZ IV Sem 

9. SUMAIYYA NAYEEM BtMiZ IV Sem 

10. VUSHAKOYALA NAVYA BtMiZ IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

K.Himabindu 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ESTIMATION OF BOD IN DIFFERENT WATER SAMPLES 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AKULA TEJASWINI BtBC VI Sem 

2. CHETTI CHANDUPRIYA BtBC VI Sem 

3. HAJRA KHATOON BtBC VI Sem 

4. KANDIKONDA UDAYKUMAR BtBC VI Sem 

5. MANUPATI MOSES BtBC VI Sem 

6. MANUPATI SATHWIK TEJA BtBC VI Sem 

7. MORE ANURAG BtBC VI Sem 

8. MUNIGALA PRANAY BtBC VI Sem 

9. MUNIGANTI VISHNU PRIYA BtBC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 

 
 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ESTIMATION OF COD IN DIFFERENT WATER SAMPLES 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PALLE RASHMITHA BtBC VI Sem 

2. PERUMANDLA INDRAJA GOUD BtBC VI Sem 

3. PITTALA ANNAMAIAH BtBC VI Sem 

4. RAM SANDEEP BtBC VI Sem 

5. SAI SRIYA TANJAVURI BtBC VI Sem 

6. THUMMALA SRAVAN KUMAR BtBC VI Sem 

7. VELPULA BHARATH BtBC VI Sem 

8. ALUVALA SUCHARITHA BtBC VI Sem 

9. CHALLA RAMA KRISHNA BtBC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ISOLATION OF MICROORGANISMS FROM DIFFERENT 
WATER EFFLUENTS  

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. ADHRASANDI SRIKALA BtZC VI Sem 

2. ALIKATTE KARTHIK BtZC VI Sem 

3. ASALLA BINDHU BtZC VI Sem 

4. BALABAKTHULA ANJALI BtZC VI Sem 

5. BASHAVENI VIKRAM BtZC VI Sem 

6. BHUKYA ASHOK BtZC VI Sem 

7. CHATLA ARUN KUMAR BtZC VI Sem 

8. DEVA SANDEEP BtZC VI Sem 

9. DEVANDLA CHARISHMA BtZC VI Sem 

 GODISHALA SAI VARSHITH BtZC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



 
 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF BIOFUEL FORM PLANT BIOMASS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. GUGULOTH VENKATESH BtZC VI Sem 

2. GURRAM ARAVIND BtZC VI Sem 

3. KANCHA BHAVYA SRI BtZC VI Sem 

4. KANDIKONDA BHARATH 
CHANDRA 

BtZC VI Sem 

5. KATUKURI RAJU BtZC VI Sem 

6. KOLA NIKHILA BtZC VI Sem 

7. MANDA RAJKUMAR BtZC VI Sem 

8. MEDI AKSHITHA BtZC VI Sem 

9. MOHAMMAD SHAMINA BtZC VI Sem 

10. MONDEDLA KRISHNAVENI BtZC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF BIODIESELFROM ALGAL BIOMASS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PALLE SANDEEP BtZC VI Sem 

2. PODETY LAXMI PRASANNA BtZC VI Sem 

3. PODILA ANJAIAH BtZC VI Sem 

4. RACHAPALLY SHARANYA BtZC VI Sem 

5. RAMAGONI MADHURI BtZC VI Sem 

6. RAMANCHA ROHINI BtZC VI Sem 

7. SANGI SUNNY BtZC VI Sem 

8. SUNKE ANUSHA BtZC VI Sem 

9. THOTA RAJKUMAR BtZC VI Sem 

10. MUDAVATH SWATHI BtZC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SYNTHESIS OF EDIBLE PLASTICS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. ARREM PRATHYUSHA BtMiC VI Sem 

2. BURA SATHVIKA BtMiC VI Sem 

3. CHENNABOINA SHRAVYA BtMiC VI Sem 

4. CHERRIPELLY ANJALI BtMiC VI Sem 

5. EEKA POOJA BtMiC VI Sem 

6. GADDAM RAVALI BtMiC VI Sem 

7. JAMPALA VISHAL BtMiC VI Sem 

8. KAPIL EEKA BtMiC VI Sem 

9. KEERTHI UJWALA BtMiC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPOST PREPARATION FROM FOOD WASTES 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KONDA KEERTHANA BtMiC VI Sem 

2. KOYATI NANDINI BtMiC VI Sem 

3. KOYYALA PRANAY BtMiC VI Sem 

4. MADURI ROHITH KUMAR BtMiC VI Sem 

5. MANKALA SHANTH KUMAR BtMiC VI Sem 

6. MEKALA ROHITH BtMiC VI Sem 

7. MOHAMMED RABIYA BtMiC VI Sem 

8. MOTHUKURI PREETHI BtMiC VI Sem 

9. MUDDAMALA SWARANI BtMiC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

BIOLASTIC PRODUCTION FROM BANANA PEEL 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MUNUKUNTLA AMULYA BtMiC VI Sem 

2. NANNUTA HARSHITHA BtMiC VI Sem 

3. PIDATALA MOUNIKA BtMiC VI Sem 

4. RACHA LOHITHA BtMiC VI Sem 

5. SANA TABASSUM BtMiC VI Sem 

6. SINGU BHAVYA SRI BtMiC VI Sem 

7. VANGALA VIKRAM BtMiC VI Sem 

8. VENNA SRIRAM BtMiC VI Sem 

9. YERRAM SRI KAVYA BtMiC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 



 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SYNTHESIS OF BANANA FIBER BAG, A SUBSTITUTE FOR 
PLASTIC BAGS. 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. BANTU SHIVARAM BtBZ VI Sem 

2. BOLLAMPALLI PREETHAM BtBZ VI Sem 

3. DASARI PAVAN BtBZ VI Sem 

4. ENUGU HARSHINI BtBZ VI Sem 

5. GONELA RAJKUMAR BtBZ VI Sem 

6. JANGILI AKHIL BtBZ VI Sem 

7. JANNU PHINEHASU BtBZ VI Sem 

8. KUMMARI DEEPIKA BtBZ VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PREPARATION OF PAPER FROM GRASS 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KUNA HARSHA BtBZ VI Sem 

2. MARTHA AKSHITHA BtBZ VI Sem 

3. MUKKERA GANESH BtBZ VI Sem 

4. MYADAGONI SRIPUNYA BtBZ VI Sem 

5. POTHARAJU ARAVIND BtBZ VI Sem 

6. DAMERA PRATHIBHA BtBZ VI Sem 

7. THODUSU SRAVYA BtBZ VI Sem 

8. CHILUVERU AZAD BtBZ VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF BIOGAS USING CATTLE DUNG 

 

  
S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. CHETTUPALLY MEENAKSHI BtMiZ VI Sem 

2. DOLI VARSHINI BtMiZ VI Sem 

3. ENDLA ANVESH BtMiZ VI Sem 

4. ESLAVATH SHIVAKUMAR BtMiZ VI Sem 

5. GADDAM SAICHARAN BtMiZ VI Sem 

6. KODI KRISHNA MADHURI BtMiZ VI Sem 

7. PALA AKHILA BtMiZ VI Sem 

8. PURANAM VINAY BtMiZ VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 
 

Dr.Md.Imran 
 

Department of Biotechnology 
Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 
 



 



VAAGDEVI DEGREE 

List of students participated in Project works

Department of 

Title: Artificial seeds production

Mentor: R. Bhargavi

Presented by:

Sl.No H.T.No

1 08621

2 08621

3 08621

4 08621

5 08621

6 08621

7 08621

8 08621

9 08621

10 08621

Title: Advances in Tissue culture techniques

Mentor: 

Presented by:

11 08621

12 08621

13 08621

14 08621

15 08621

16 08621

17 08621

18 08621

VAAGDEVI DEGREE & PG COLLEGE
Hanumakonda, Telangana 

 

List of students participated in Project works
 

Department of BOTANY 

Student Projects 

 
Artificial seeds production 

R. Bhargavi 

Presented by: VI Semester students 

H.T.No Name of the student

086213851 ADHRASANDI SRIKALA

086213852 ALIKATTE KARTHIK 

086213853 ASALLA BINDHU 

086213854 BALABAKTHULA ANJALI

086213855 BASHAVENI VIKRAM

086213856 BHUKYA ASHOK 

086213857 CHATLA ARUN KUMAR

086213858 DEVA SANDEEP 

086213859 DEVANDLA CHARISHMA

086213860 GODISHALA SAI VARSHITH

Advances in Tissue culture techniques

Mentor: A. Kavitha 

Presented by: VI Semester students 

086213861 GUGULOTH VENKATESH

086213862 GURRAM ARAVIND 

086213863 KANCHA BHAVYA SRI

6213864 KANDIKONDA BHARATH CHANDRA

086213865 KATUKURI RAJU 

086213866 KOLA NIKHILA 

086213867 MANDA RAJKUMAR

086213868 MEDI AKSHITHA 

PG COLLEGE 

List of students participated in Project works 

student 

ADHRASANDI SRIKALA 

 

BALABAKTHULA ANJALI 

BASHAVENI VIKRAM 

CHATLA ARUN KUMAR 

DEVANDLA CHARISHMA 

GODISHALA SAI VARSHITH 

Advances in Tissue culture techniques 

GUGULOTH VENKATESH 

 

KANCHA BHAVYA SRI 

KANDIKONDA BHARATH CHANDRA 

MANDA RAJKUMAR 



19 08621

20 08621

Title: Somatic embryogenesis

Mentor: 

Presented by:

21 08621

22 08621

23 08621

24 08621

25 08621

26 08621

27 08621

28 08621

29 08621

30 08621

Title: Impact of 

Mentor: Dr Sateesh Suthari

Presented by: V Semester students

31 08621

32 08621

33 08621

34 08621

35 08621

36 08621

37 08621

38 08621

39 08621

40 08621

Title: Floristic wealth of College campus

Mentor: 

Presented by:

41 08621

42 08621

086213869 MOHAMMAD SHAMINA

086213870 MONDEDLA KRISHNAVENI

Somatic embryogenesis 

Mentor: P. Harender Reddy 

Presented by: VI Semester students 

086213871 PALLE SANDEEP 

086213872 PODETY LAXMI PRASANNA

086213873 PODILA ANJAIAH 

086213874 RACHAPALLY SHARANYA

086213875 RAMAGONI MADHURI

086213876 RAMANCHA ROHINI

086213877 SANGI SUNNY 

086213878 SUNKE ANUSHA 

086213879 THOTA RAJKUMAR 

086213880 MUDAVATH SWATHI

Impact of Eichhornia crassipes in aquatic ecosystems

Dr Sateesh Suthari 

V Semester students 

086213701 BANTU SHIVARAM 

086213702 BOLLAMPALLI PREETHAM

086213703 DASARI PAVAN 

086213704 ENUGU HARSHINI 

086213705 GONELA RAJKUMAR

086213706 JANGILI AKHIL 

086213707 JANNU PHINEHASU 

086213708 KUMMARI DEEPIKA 

086213709 KUNA HARSHA 

086213710 MARTHA AKSHITHA

Floristic wealth of College campus

Mentor: Dr Sateesh Suthari 

Presented by: V Semester students 

086213711 MUKKERA GANESH 

086213712 MYADAGONI SRIPUNYA

MOHAMMAD SHAMINA 

MONDEDLA KRISHNAVENI 

PODETY LAXMI PRASANNA 

RACHAPALLY SHARANYA 

RAMAGONI MADHURI 

RAMANCHA ROHINI 

 

MUDAVATH SWATHI 

in aquatic ecosystems 

 

BOLLAMPALLI PREETHAM 

 

GONELA RAJKUMAR 

 

 

MARTHA AKSHITHA 

Floristic wealth of College campus 

 

MYADAGONI SRIPUNYA 



43 08621

44 08621

45 08621

46 08621

47 08621

48 08621

49 08621

50 08621

Title: Weed impact on native biodiversity

Mentor: 

Presented by:

51 08621

52 08621

53 08621

54 08621

55 86203479

56 08621

57 08621

58 08621

59 08621

60 08621

Title: Role of organizations in conservation of  

           nature and natural resources

Mentor: 

Presented by:

61 08621

62 08621

63 08621

64 08621

65 08621

66 08621

67 08621

086213713 POTHARAJU ARAVIND

086213714 DAMERA PRATHIBHA

086213715 THODUSU SRAVYA 

086213716 CHILUVERU AZAD 

086213801 CHETTUPALLY MEENAKSHI

086213802 DOLI VARSHINI 

086213803 ENDLA ANVESH 

086213804 ESLAVATH SHIVAKUMAR

Weed impact on native biodiversity

Mentor: Dr Sateesh Suthari 

Presented by: V Semester students 

086213805 GADDAM SAICHARAN

086213806 KODI KRISHNA MADHURI

086213807 PALA AKHILA 

086213808 PURANAM VINAY 

86203479 THURPATI DEEPAK KISHOR

086213301 AEKU GOPI 

086213302 ANKAR NIHARIKA 

086213303 BALDA KOUSHIK 

086213304 BANDARI NIKHITHA

086213305 BANDI ANUSHA 

Role of organizations in conservation of  

nature and natural resources 

Mentor: P. Harender Reddy 

Presented by: V Semester students  

086213527 TALLA NIKSHIPTHA 

086213528 THANDGALLAPELLY SAI DEEPIKA

086213401 ADIBA SAMREEN 

086213402 ERROJU SRAVYA SRI .

086213403 GUDEPU BINDUSRI 

086213404 HABEEBUNNISSA BEGUM

086213405 JALLIGAMPALA SATHYANARAYANA

POTHARAJU ARAVIND 

DAMERA PRATHIBHA 

 

 

CHETTUPALLY MEENAKSHI 

ESLAVATH SHIVAKUMAR 

Weed impact on native biodiversity 

GADDAM SAICHARAN 

KODI KRISHNA MADHURI 

 

THURPATI DEEPAK KISHOR 

 

RI NIKHITHA 

Role of organizations in conservation of   

 

DEEPIKA 

ERROJU SRAVYA SRI . 

 

HABEEBUNNISSA BEGUM 

JALLIGAMPALA SATHYANARAYANA 



68 08621

69 08621

70 08621

Title: Impact of Alstonia scholaris flowering on the 

           health of living organisms

Mentor: 

Presented by:

71 08621

72 08621

73 08621

74 08621

75 08621

76 08621

77 08621

78 08621

79 08621

80 08621

Title: Production of gas from Pistia stratiotes

Mentor: 

Presented by:

81 08621

82 08621

83 08621

84 08621

85 08621

86 08621

87 08621

88 08621

89 08621

90 08621

Title: Role of Ricinus communis in dust trapping

Mentor: 

Presented by:

086213406 KOYYADA SHIVANI 

086213407 KURLA SOUMYA 

086213408 MACHARLA SARITHA

Impact of Alstonia scholaris flowering on the 

health of living organisms 

Mentor: R. Bhargavi 

Presented by: V Semester students 

086213409 MOHAMMED RAHIYA

086213410 NAMALA BHARANI 

086213411 POLABOENA SAI SUPRIYA

6213412 SANA KHATOON 

086213413 SANIA MAHVEEN 

086213414 THANDA SATHWIK 

086213415 VELDANDI POOJITHA

086213416 ARSHIYA NAZNEEN 

086213417 PEMB ARTHI ASHWANTH SIDDA

086213809 GADAM VIJETHA 

Production of gas from Pistia stratiotes

Mentor: A. Kavitha 

Presented by: V Semester students 

086213810 GUDEPU JYOTHI 

086213811 GUGULOTH GANESH

086213812 ORUGANTI RATHAN

086213813 PALAKURTHI ASHISH

086213814 PAVUSHETTI AKHILA

086213815 ROYAYALA SAI DHANUSH

086213816 SANDELA AJAY 

086213817 THIGALA HARSHITHA

086213481 CHELIKE NIKITHA 

086213482 GORRE SRIKANTH 

Role of Ricinus communis in dust trapping

Mentor: P. Harender Reddy 

Presented by: V Semester students 

 

SARITHA 

Impact of Alstonia scholaris flowering on the  

MOHAMMED RAHIYA 

 

POLABOENA SAI SUPRIYA 

 

 

VELDANDI POOJITHA 

 

PEMB ARTHI ASHWANTH SIDDA 

Production of gas from Pistia stratiotes 

GUGULOTH GANESH 

ORUGANTI RATHAN 

PALAKURTHI ASHISH 

PAVUSHETTI AKHILA 

ROYAYALA SAI DHANUSH 

THIGALA HARSHITHA 

 

Role of Ricinus communis in dust trapping 



91 08621

92 08621

93 08621

94 08621

95 08621

96 08621

97 08621

98 08621

99 08621

100 08621

Title: Micropropagation of 

Mentor: 

Presented by:

101 08621

102 08621

103 08621

104 08621

105 08621

106 08621

107 08621

108 08621

109 08621

110 08621

Title: Importance

           C

Mentor: 

Presented by:

111 08621

112 08621

113 08621

114 08621

115 08621

116 08621

086213483 ITHA AMULYA 

086213484 NAMINDLA AKHIL 

086213901 ANEESHA 

086213902 ANURU KISHORE LAXMI TULASI

086213903 ATIKETI SAI PRASANNA

086213904 BANDARI SOWMYA 

086213905 BOINE PRATHYUSHA

086213906 GUGULOTHU ANITHA

086213907 GUJULA SHIVANI 

086213908 KARISHMA 

Micropropagation of Gymnema sylvestris

Mentor: R. Bhargavi 

Presented by: VI Semester students 

86213909 MANDADAPU DIVYA

086213910 MANKANI SHARANYA

086213911 MATURI SRAVANI 

086213912 MUDDAM RUCHITHA

086213913 MUNIGANTI ABHINAYA

086213914 POGULA MAHESH 

086213915 RAMANUJAM SWETHA

086213916 RAVANAVENI ROHITH

086213917 SHIFA SADAF 

086213918 SOMA SWAPNIKA 

Importance of tissue culture in the 

Conservation of RET species 

Mentor: A. Kavitha 

Presented by: VI Semester students 

086213919 SUMAIYA NOUSHEEN

086213920 SYEDA SADIYA SAMAN

086213971 ALIYA FATIMA 

086213972 BANDI GOUTHAMI 

086213973 BATHULA KARTHIK 

086213974 CHERUKU SAIPRASANNA

 

ANURU KISHORE LAXMI TULASI 

ATIKETI SAI PRASANNA 

 

BOINE PRATHYUSHA 

GUGULOTHU ANITHA 

Gymnema sylvestris 

MANDADAPU DIVYA 

MANKANI SHARANYA 

 

MUDDAM RUCHITHA 

MUNIGANTI ABHINAYA 

 

RAMANUJAM SWETHA 

RAVANAVENI ROHITH 

 

of tissue culture in the  

SUMAIYA NOUSHEEN 

SYEDA SADIYA SAMAN 

 

 

CHERUKU SAIPRASANNA 



117 08621

118 08621

119 08621

120 08621

Title: Importance of Algae

Mentor: R. Bhargavi

Presented by:

121 08622

122 08622

123 08622

124 08622

125 08622

126 08622

127 08622

128 08622

129 08622

130 08622

Title: Role of microorganisms in Human welfare

Mentor: 

Presented by:

131 08622

132 08622

133 08622

134 08622

135 08622

136 08622

137 08622

138 08622

139 08622

140 08622

Title: Lichens and their role as pollution indicators

Mentor: 

Presented by:

086213975 GALI ANUSHA 

086213976 JETTI GANESH 

086213977 KONKUMUTTI NIKHITHA

086213978 LAKIDE KALYANRAO

Importance of Algae 

R. Bhargavi 

Presented by: I Semester students 

086223523 KARATLAPALLY NITHYA SRI

086223524 KATUKURI TEJASWI

086223525 KOPPULA SAI TEJA

086223526 KOTHAPALLI RAVEENA

086223527 KUNTA BHARATH REDDY

086223528 LADDUNURI DILIP

086223529 MANTHOJU SATHWIKA

086223530 MARAGONI NAVYA

086223531 MARRI ARCHANA

086223532 MOHAMMAD ALTHAF

Role of microorganisms in Human welfare

Mentor: Y. Ambika 

Presented by: I Semester students 

086223533 MOHAMMAD SHARUK PASHA

086223534 MOHAMMAD ZUNEDPASHA

6223535 MOHAMMED MUSHARAFF

086223536 MUTHYALA SRIDHAR

086223537 NADIPALLY INDU

086223538 NALLA CHANDANA

086223539 NASHRA SIMIN

086223540 NEHA SAMREEN

086223541 PACHUNURI SHRANYA

086223542 PEDDAPELLY YASHWANTH

Lichens and their role as pollution indicators

Mentor: Dr Sateesh Suthari 

Presented by: I Semester students 

KONKUMUTTI NIKHITHA 

LAKIDE KALYANRAO 

KARATLAPALLY NITHYA SRI 

KATUKURI TEJASWI 

KOPPULA SAI TEJA 

KOTHAPALLI RAVEENA 

KUNTA BHARATH REDDY 

LADDUNURI DILIP 

MANTHOJU SATHWIKA 

MARAGONI NAVYA 

MARRI ARCHANA 

MOHAMMAD ALTHAF 

Role of microorganisms in Human welfare 

MOHAMMAD SHARUK PASHA 

MOHAMMAD ZUNEDPASHA 

MOHAMMED MUSHARAFF 

MUTHYALA SRIDHAR 

NADIPALLY INDU 

NALLA CHANDANA 

NASHRA SIMIN 

NEHA SAMREEN 

PACHUNURI SHRANYA 

PEDDAPELLY YASHWANTH 

Lichens and their role as pollution indicators 



141 08622

142 08622

143 08622

144 08622

145 08622

146 08622

147 08622

148 08622

149 08622

150 08622

Title: Adverse effects of microbes on living 

           organisms

Mentor: 

Presented by:

151 08621

152 08621

153 08622

154 08622

155 08622

156 08622

157 08622

158 08622

159 08622

160 08622

Title: Role of taxonomists in identification of plant

Mentor: 

Presented by:

161 08622

162 08622

163 08622

164 08622

165 08622

166 08622

086223543 PENDELA AKHIL

086223544 POTHUGANTI PRASANNAKUMARI

086223545 PULICHERI KARTHIK

086223547 SIRIBADRI NAVYASREE

086223548 TEPPA ANITHA

086223549 THANGELLA ARCHANA

086223550 UPPU KEERTHANA

086223551 UPPULA AKSHITHA

86223552 VELPULA RAJINIKANTH

086223553 VEMULA JYOTHI

Adverse effects of microbes on living 

organisms 

Mentor: A. Kavitha 

Presented by: I Semester students 

086213524 RADHARAPU NIKHITH

086213526 SARVU POOJITHA

086223901 ANGOTH NANDHANA NAYAK

086223902 BOKKALA SREEJA

086223903 KOLUKONDA SAIGANESH

086223904 KORUTLA KIRAN KU

086223905 KULLA SUJITH

086223906 MAHANKALI SAIRAM

086223907 MALOTHU AKHILA

086223908 MANTHURTHI PRAVALIKA

Role of taxonomists in identification of plant

Mentor: Dr Sateesh Suthari 

Presented by: II Semester students 

086223909 MOHAMMAD RUBEEN

086223910 SAMEERA BEGUM

086223911 VANAPARTHY GAYATHRI

086223851 AKUTHOTA PAVAN

086223852 GUDALA DEEPIKA

086223853 KAVYA MUPPU

PENDELA AKHIL 

POTHUGANTI PRASANNAKUMARI 

PULICHERI KARTHIK 

SIRIBADRI NAVYASREE 

TEPPA ANITHA 

THANGELLA ARCHANA 

UPPU KEERTHANA 

UPPULA AKSHITHA 

VELPULA RAJINIKANTH 

VEMULA JYOTHI 

Adverse effects of microbes on living  

RADHARAPU NIKHITH 

SARVU POOJITHA 

ANGOTH NANDHANA NAYAK 

BOKKALA SREEJA 

KOLUKONDA SAIGANESH 

KORUTLA KIRAN KUMAR 

KULLA SUJITH 

MAHANKALI SAIRAM 

MALOTHU AKHILA 

MANTHURTHI PRAVALIKA 

Role of taxonomists in identification of plants 

MOHAMMAD RUBEEN 

SAMEERA BEGUM 

VANAPARTHY GAYATHRI 

AKUTHOTA PAVANI 

GUDALA DEEPIKA 

KAVYA MUPPU 



167 08622

168 08622

169 08622

170 08622

Title: Importance of

Mentor: 

Presented by:

171 08622

172 08622

173 08622

174 08622

175 08622

176 08622

177 08622

178 08622

179 08622

180 08622

086223854 KUPPALA VYSHNAVI

086223855 MAREPALLI SHIVAMANI

086223858 THALLAPALLY SAIKEERTHANA

086223859 VALLAJI RASHMI SREE

Importance of Taxonomy in day-to

Mentor: Dr Sateesh Suthari 

Presented by: II Semester students 

086223451 BURRA SINDHU

086223452 DODLA SATHVIKA

086223453 GADDAM MANOJ KUMAR

086223454 GADDAM SRAVANI

086223455 GANIPAKA SINDHU

086223456 GORU BHAVANI

086223457 JUPAKA AKHIL

086223458 KUNDARAPU KARTHIK

086223459 RAYABARAPU SAGARIKA

086223460 SANUGOJU SHIVAKUM

 

 

 

 

KUPPALA VYSHNAVI 

MAREPALLI SHIVAMANI 

THALLAPALLY SAIKEERTHANA 

VALLAJI RASHMI SREE 

to-day life 

BURRA SINDHU 

VIKA 

GADDAM MANOJ KUMAR 

GADDAM SRAVANI 

GANIPAKA SINDHU 

GORU BHAVANI 

JUPAKA AKHIL 

KUNDARAPU KARTHIK 

RAYABARAPU SAGARIKA 

SANUGOJU SHIVAKUMAR 































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































CASH MANAGEMENT 

IN ULTRA TECH CEMENT AT HYDERABAD 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222301 ADIDELA VINEEL REDDY 
086222302 AIDULAPURAM RAJESH 

086222303 ALLAMNENI RAGHU VAMSHI 

086222304 AMBALA PREETHAM SUNNY 
086222305 ANUMANDLA AJAY 
086222306 B SHANMUKHA VISWANATH 
086222307 BALA AKHIL REDDY 
086222308 BANDA VIKARAM 
086222310 BEERA NEHA SRI 
086222311 BHARGAVI ETTABOINA 

 

Under supervision of 

C. DATTATREYULU 
MFA, (Ph.D) 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023.  



RECOVERY OF LOANS 

IN MULKANOOR CO-OPERATIVE RURAL BANK AT WARANGAL 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222312 BONAGIRI NIKHIL KUMAR 
086222313 CHEGONDA VAMSHI KRISHNA 

086222314 CHINDAM SAIPRANEESH 
086222315 CHUNCHA SATHISH BAB U 
086222316 DUBASI RAMA KRISHNA 
086222317 DUDDANI JEETHKOUR 
086222318 GANDLA ADITHYA 
086222319 GARIMALLA PADMAPRIYA 
086222320 GATLA SANDEEP 
086222321 GONE MANASA 

 

Under supervision of 

G. HARIKRISHNA 
M.Com, MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



CUSTOMER SATISFACTION 

IN LG ELECTRONICS AT WARANGAL 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222322 JANAGANI RISHITH 
086222326 KANCHA SIDDARTHA 

086222327 KANUKULA LAXMI 
086222328 KESOJU NIKITHA 
086222329 KOMMULA MAHESH 
086222330 KOTHURI SAI KRISHNA 
086222331 KURRI RAJESH 
086222332 MAHENDER JOGAWATH 
086222333 MATURI SOWMYA 
086222334 MEDIPALLY RASHMITHA 

 

Under supervision of 

M. VENUGOPAL 
M.Com, MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

IN HERO MOTO CORP., AT HANAMKONDA 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222335 MOHAMMED SHADAAB 
086222336 MD UBAID UR RAB KHAN 

086222337 MUSKU NAVEEN KUMAR 
086222339 NAGAVELLY SIDDESHWAR 
086222340 NAKKA KUMAR 
086222341 NAMAN KUMAR TIWARI 
086222342 NARMETA YESHWANTH 
086222343 NENDRA UDAY 
086222344 PALAKURTHI DEVI PRASAD 
086222345 PALAMAKULA SAHITH REDDY 

 

Under supervision of 

T. RAJESHWAR 
M.Com, LLB,,M.Phil, PGDPMIR 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



INVENTORY MANAGEMENT 

IN DIESEL LOCO SHED AT KAZIPET 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222346 PANDUGA SAI CHARAN 
086222347 PARLAPALLI PAUL KIRAN 

086222348 PENTKAR ABHISHEK 
086222349 POLEPAKA SUSHEEL KUMAR 
086222350 PONAGANTI ANIL 
086222352 RAYAROJU SAI TEJA 
086222353 RUKUM VINAY KUMAR 
086222354 SADANABOINA SAI VIVEK 
086222355 SAMREEN 
086222356 SEETHA VINAY 

 

Under supervision of 

G. KALPANA 
M.Com, MFA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 

IN MMDC OF INDIA LTD AT HYDERABAD 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222359 SURAM SIDDARTH 
086222360 SYED FAROOQ ALI 

086222361 TELURI RAHUL 
086222362 THATIPELLI SRINIVAS 
086222364 TOGARU SUNIL 
086222365 MERUGU UDAY SAI KUMAR 
086222366 VAKITI SATHVIKA 
086222367 YASH AGARWAL 
086222368 YATASAI NITHIN 
086222369 MACHARLA ROHAN 

 

Under supervision of 

K. UMA RANI 
MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



RATIO ANALYSIS 

IN NTPC AT RAMAGUNDAM 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222401 BOLLABOINA PRASHANTH 
086222402 CHEPOORI VIKAS 

086222403 EESAM THARUN TEJA 
086222404 ENABOTHULA SIDDARDHA 
086222405 GANIPAKA SAI KRISHNA 
086222406 GARIGANTI AKANKSHA 
086222407 GUDE KARTHIK 
086222408 HARSH GOYAL 
086222409 ISRA ZAREEN MOHAMMAD 
086222410 JILLELA VAMSHI 

 

Under supervision of 

VEMULA RAJU 
M.Com, MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS 

IN ADITYA BIRLA ULTRATECH CEMENT  AT  RAMAGUNDAM 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222411 KADARLA SRAVANI 
086222412 KONA SHASHI BAU 

086222413 MARKA MANOJ 
086222414 MATETI GANESH 
086222415 MOHAMMAD IMRAN 
086222416 MOHAMMED AZAAN 
086222417 NANNEBOINA RAVITEJA 
086222418 PAINDLA PRASHANTH 
086222419 PAKA SAI KUMAR 
086222420 RAVULA NIKHIL 

 

Under supervision of 

G. LAXMAN 
M.Com 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



                           FIXED ASSETS MANAGEMENT OF KESORAM CEMENTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        K. UMARANI  
                                          MBA 

Department of commerce & Business management  
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 

 

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

086221801 ABID MOHAMMED SULTAN  BBA II YEAR  
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086221887 MAHIRA TANVEER BBA II YEAR 
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086221892 MARABOINA SNEHA  BBA II YEAR  

086221893 MARKAPUDI SUDHA SUSHMITHA  BBA II YEAR  

086221894 MARRIPELLY VASANTH KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

086221895 MATTEWADA BALABRAHMA CHARY  BBA II YEAR  

086221896 MEKALA CHANDU  BBA II YEAR  

086221897 MOHAMMAD FAYAZ  BBA II YEAR  

086221898 MOHAMMAD KHAJA PASHA  BBA II YEAR  

086221899 MOHAMMAD RAIYAN ALI SIDDIQUE  BBA II YEAR  

086221900 MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221901 MOHAMMED AFNAN AHMED  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 
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                                            MBA 
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086221902 MOHAMMED ARBAZ  BBA II YEAR  

086221903 MOHAMMED FARDEEN AHMED  BBA II YEAR  

086221904 MOHAMMED KAMRAN ALI  BBA II YEAR  

086221905 MOHAMMED KHALIQ KHAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221906 MOHAMMED MAJEED BAIG  BBA II YEAR  

086221907 MOHAMMED MUDASIL  BBA II YEAR  

086221908 MOHAMMED SOHAIL  BBA II YEAR  

086221909 MOLUGURI SURYAVARDHAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221910 MUDDAM ASHISH  BBA II YEAR  

086221911 MUDRAGADA ABHINAV  BBA II YEAR  
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Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 
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086221912 MUDURUKOLLA SAI DINESH  BBA II YEAR  

086221913 NAGOSHE KAMALAKAR  BBA II YEAR  

086221914 NAKKA JAYANTHIKA  BBA II YEAR  

086221915 NAMINDLA MEGHANA  BBA II YEAR  

086221916 NANDURI SRAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

086221917 PALLAPU SRAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

086221918 PANJALA NAVADEEP  BBA II YEAR  

086221919 PARAKALA DURGAPRASAD  BBA II YEAR  

086221920 PASTHAM GANESH  BBA II YEAR  

086221921 PASUPULETI NIKHIL  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

T. RAJESHWAR  
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Department of commerce & Business management 
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Submitted to 
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BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221922 PIDAMARTHY PRASHANTH BBA II YEAR 

086221923 PODICHETI PRATHYUSHA BBA II YEAR 

086221924 PODISHETTI HARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

086221925 POGAKU RAKESH BBA II YEAR 

086221926 POGU MEENA BBA II YEAR 

086221927 POLUMARI DEEPAK BBA II YEAR 

086221928 PONNALA PREMCHAND BBA II YEAR 

086221929 POTHARLA SINDHUJA BBA II YEAR 

086221930 PUTTA AKASH RAJ BBA II YEAR 

086221931 QAREENAH TAQDEES BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 
 

A. SANDEEP RAJU 
                                    MBA 

 
 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 
HANAMKONDA  
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VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221932 RAVULA PRANEETH KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221933 RENUKUNTLA AKHIL BBA II YEAR 

086221934 RUTHWIK ROYYALA BBA II YEAR 

086221935 SAHIL KUMAR JHA BBA II YEAR 

086221936 SAMIYAH UZMA BBA II YEAR 

086221937 SANA AFREEN BBA II YEAR 

086221938 SANGINENI SRAVAN KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221939 SANHITHA GANGAPURAM BBA II YEAR 

086221940 SANIYA MUSKAN BBA II YEAR 

086221941 SANKEETAPU MANEESHWAR BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

ASMA 
                        M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 



CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR OF COCO - COLA PRODUCTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221942 SAPPIDI MANASA BBA II YEAR 

086221943 SAROIAH LIKITH BBA II YEAR 

086221944 SATLA SAIKIRAN BBA II YEAR 

086221945 SENDE AKSHAY KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221946 SHAIK AMAAN BBA II YEAR 

086221947 SHAIK FAYAZ BBA II YEAR 

086221948 SHIVARAPU BHARADWAJ BBA II YEAR 

086221949 SHOYEBA MAHEEN BBA II YEAR 

086221950 SILUGULA PAVAN BBA II YEAR 

086221951 SIRANGI SATHWIKA BBA II YEAR 
 

 

Under the guidance of 

G. LAXMAN 
                                                                                     M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 



CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR OF ONLINE PRODUCTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221952 SOLLU RISWANKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221953 SYED ABDUL GHANI BBA II YEAR 

086221954 SYED ABDUL RIZWAN ALI BBA II YEAR 

086221955 SYED ARIF BBA II YEAR 

086221956 SYED MASHOOQ RABBANI BBA II YEAR 

086221957 THALLAPELLY SPOORTHY BBA II YEAR 

086221958 THOTA AKSHAY BBA II YEAR 

086221959 THUTHURU ANUSHA BBA II YEAR 

086221960 VADAPALLI MEGHANA BBA II YEAR 

086221961 VEERLA MANIDEEP BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

K. UMARANI  
                         MBA 

 
 

Department of commerce & Business management 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



E-COMMERECE  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

086221962 VELIGALETI SESHA SRINIVASAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221963 VELPULA SHIVANI  BBA II YEAR  

086221964 VELTHAPU DURGA PRASAD VARMA  BBA II YEAR  

086221965 VENGALA DURGA BHAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

086221966 VILASAGARAM NAGESH  BBA II YEAR  

086221967 VUPPULA SNEHA SAHITHYA  BBA II YEAR  

086221968 YADA SATHWIK  BBA II YEAR  

086221969 ARURI PREM KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

086221973 POLEPAKA SATHWIKA  BBA II YEAR  

086221974 POTHARAJU NAGA SINDHUJA  BBA II YEAR  

086221975 RAYARAKULA KRANTHI  BBA II YEAR  

086221976 GUDIKANDULA SHIVA KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

RAJU VEMULA 

                               MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 



CASH MANAGEMENT 

TATA CAPITAL AT HYDERABAD 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222001 ANDUNURI SRINIVAS 
086222002 AERRA VALENTINE 

086222004 AJAY NEERATI 

086222006 A. SAI VAMSHI 
086222011 A. ARAVIND 
086222012 AQSA DAREEN 
086222014 AYESHA PARVEEN 
086222016 B. NITHIN 
086222023 BUKYA AISHWARYA 
086222027 BUKYA VENU 

 

Under supervision of 

T. RAESHWAR 
MCOM, LLB 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023.  



WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 

VIJAY DIARY AT WARANGAL 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222036 CHELUPURI VENU KUMAR 
086222042 DANDA SRIMANI 

086222047 DHANNURI SAI KIRAN 
086222053 ENGOLI  NIVEDITHA 
086222060 GAJJAVELLI BHANUPRIYA 
086222065 GARISHALA VENKATESH 
086222073 GUDELLI KAVYA SRI 
086222075 GUGULOTH RAJITHA 
086222078 GUNDEBOINA RAJKUMAR 
086222081 GURRAM VINAY 

 

Under supervision of 

                   Smt. KALPANA  M.Com 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 

 

 



CUSTOMER SATISFACTION 

IN BAJAJ ELECTRONICS AT WARANGAL 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222082    GURRAPU SRILAXMI 
086222093    JASURI HARSHIN 
086222103   KAITHA RAJ KUMAR 
086222109   KANDIKATLA SAI 
086222112   KETHHE MYTHRI 
086222113 KETHIRI SABITHA 
086222126  LOTAPETALA NIKHIL 
086222131   MANDALOJU ARSHINI 
086222132   MANGA NAVYA SRI 
086222134   MARGAM KAVYA SRI 
 
 

                                                 

Under supervision of 

K. UMARANI MBA 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE, HANAMKONDA 

 

 



CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

IN Reliance jio AT HANAMKONDA 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

 

 

Under supervision of 

G. KAXMAN 
M.Com,  

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 

 

086222136     Md. FAISAL KHAN 
086222139 MIRALA SAMATHA 

086222147 MOHAMMED MUSTAFA ALI 

086222149 MOHAMMED SAIF ALI 

086222152 MOLUGU SHARON 
086222154 MUNIGALA AKHIL 

086222155 MURAVATH NAVEEN KUMAR 

086222156 MUSKU VASANTH 

086222158 NADIGOTTU RAJA LAXMI 

086222159 NAGAPURI VINAY 



INVENTORY MANAGEMENT 

 DEMART AT KAZIPET 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222161 NALIVELA SHIVA 

086222164 NEERAJ JOSHI 

086222166    ONTERU PRAVEEN 

086222168 PAKA GANESH 

086222169 PALLAKONDA PUJITHA 
086222171 PANCHIKA MAHESH 

086222172 PARIMELA SHIVANI 

086222173 PENDYALA CHANDRA SHEKAR 

086222174 PILLI SWETHA 

086222175 PITTA SAI THARUN 
 

Under supervision of 

VEMULA RAJU 
M.Com, MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 

IN MMDC OF INDIA LTD AT HYDERABAD 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222181 RAVULA RISHI KUMAR 

086222182 RIPIKA AKHIL 

086222183 SAGARLA AKASH 

086222185 SANIYA BEGUM 

086222187 SHAIK FEROZ 
086222188 SHAISTA 

086222190 SIMRAN 

086222194 SRIPATHI VINAY 

086222196 SURAVU PRANEETH 

086222197 SYED SHOAIB 
 

Under supervision of 

G. Laxman  
MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FIXED ASSET MANAGEMENT 

IN NTPC AT RAMAGUNDAM 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222198 TAKUR ABHIJITH SINGH 

086222203 THATIPAMULA SHIVA KRISHNA 

086222209 THUNUKULA SAIKIRAN 

086222210 THUPPARI GOUTHAM 

086222212 THURPATI DINESH 
086222218 VAINALA SANDEEP 

086222220 VANKUDOTHU NAVEEN 

086222223 VELUGU UMA 

086222225 VENKAT LAKAVATH 

086222226 YADANAVENI PRATHYUSHA 
 

Under supervision of 

C. DATTATREYULU 
M.FA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS 

IN ADITYA BIRLA ULTRATECH CEMENT  AT  RAMAGUNDAM 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222227 KADARLA SRAVANI 
086222229 KONA SHASHI BAU 

086222230 MARKA MANOJ 
086222231 MATETI GANESH 
086222232 MOHAMMAD IMRAN 
086222234 MOHAMMED AZAAN 
086222235 NANNEBOINA RAVITEJA 
22-2-359 AVUNURI JAYANTH KUMAR 

 

Under supervision of 

T. RAJESHWAR 
M.Com 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 

                           FIXED ASSETS MANAGEMENT OF KESORAM CEMENTS  



A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        K. UMARANI  
                                          MBA 

 
 

Department of commerce & Business management  
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221801 ABID MOHAMMED SULTAN  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221802 ADDAKULA PAL PRAKASH  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221803 ADEPU AKSHAYA  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221804 ADEPU VIVEK VARDHAN  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221805 ALLABOINA THARUN  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221806 ANAPARTHI SRUTHI  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221807 ANESH SAHU  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221808 ANKARI RUCHIKA BAI  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221809 ANTHATI PRAVALIKA  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221810 ARELLA THILAK RATHNA  BBA II YEAR  



 

WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT OF RELIANCE JIO  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 
BY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        Raju Vemula 
                                          MBA, M.com 

 
Department of commerce & Business management  

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 

1 086221811 ARIGELA JAGADEESH BBA II YEAR 

2 086221812 ATHRAM SAIDEEPIKA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221813 AVULA ANUSHKA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221814 AVULA NAVYA BBA II YEAR 

5 086221815 BADAVATH SANTHOSH BBA II YEAR 

6 086221816 BANDARU SIVA MARUTHI BBA II YEAR 

7 086221817 BANDI MAHESH BBA II YEAR 

8 086221818 BANDI TEJASRI BBA II YEAR 

9 086221819 BANOTH HASWANTH BBA II YEAR 

10 086221820 BANOTH NAVEEN BBA II YEAR 



CAPITAL BUDGETING OF NPDCL  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

AT 

 

BY  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        ASMA 
                                M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management  
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221821 BARKAM VARSHA  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221822 BARUPATI POOJITHA  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221823 BASANI HARIKISHAN  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221824 BETHI SRAVAN KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221825 BHILLA BHAVANI SHANKAR  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221826 BOINA ABHIRAM  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221827 BOJJAPALLY NITHIN  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221828 BURA PRANEETH  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221830 BUSSA RAM  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221831 CHANDU THARUN  BBA II YEAR  



FINANACIAL PERFORMANCE IN UNION  BANK 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

AT 

                                  

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221832 CHAPARTHI RAJINI KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

2 086221833 CHEEDARLA SHASHINADH BBA II YEAR 

3 086221834 CHENNURI SAITEJA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221835 CHIGURU GANESH BBA II YEAR 

5 086221836 CHILUKA SAI KIRAN BBA II YEAR 

6 086221837 DASARI SHIVANI BBA II YEAR 

7 086221838 DEEKONDA SRIHARSHA BBA II YEAR 

8 086221839 DEVARA LAVAN KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

9 086221840 DINDIGALA VARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

10 086221841 DONGARI  CHANDU BBA II YEAR 

 

Under the guidance of 

B. SANDEEP RAJU 
                         MBA 

 
 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 



 

COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF SCCL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

AT 

 

 

BY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of 

CH. SURYA CHANDRA  
                                 MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

1 086221842 DUNNAPOTHULA DEVENDAR BBA II YEAR 

2 086221843 ELLALA NIKHITHA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221844 EMMADOJU CHANDU BBA II YEAR 

4 086221845 ENUGUTHALA JAYANTHI BBA II YEAR 

5 086221846 ESHABOINA ARAVIND BBA II YEAR 

6 086221847 ETTABOINA NITHIN BBA II YEAR 

7 086221848 FARNAZ SHAGUPTHA BBA II YEAR 

8 086221849 GADDAM RAVITEJA BBA II YEAR 

9 086221850 GADDAM ROHITH BBA II YEAR 

10 086221851 GADE ARUN BBA II YEAR 



CUSTOMER REALATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT OF MORE RETAIL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221852 GADE RAKSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

2 086221853 GANGISHETTI SHRESTA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221854 GONE VINAY KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

4 086221855 GONELA PRAVALIKA BBA II YEAR 

5 086221856 GOPALA SATHWIK BBA II YEAR 

6 086221857 GORANTALA SHASHIDAR BBA II YEAR 

7 086221858 HARIGOPPULA AKHIL BBA II YEAR 

8 086221859 JAGATI SHIVA PRASAD BBA II YEAR 

9 086221860 JANNU PRASHANTH BBA II YEAR 

10 086221861 JARPULA PAVANKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

 

Under the guidance of 

G. LAXMAN  
                         M.com 

 
Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



CONSUMER BUYING BEHAVIOUR OF  STING SOFT  DRINKS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221862 JUGUTI PRANAY BBA II YEAR 

2 086221863 KADAMANCHI KRANTHIKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

3 086221864 KADAMANCHI SIDDHARTHA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221865 KADARI HARINI BBA II YEAR 

5 086221866 KADAVERGU BHANU BBA II YEAR 

6 086221867 KAMAL HALDAR BBA II YEAR 

7 086221868 KANABOINA AKSHAY YADAV BBA II YEAR 

8 086221869 KANDUKURI RAHUL BBA II YEAR 

9 086221870 KANDUKURI SUNSISH BABU BBA II YEAR 

10 086221871 KANUKUNTLA RAVALI BBA II YEAR 

 

 

Under the guidance of 

T. RAJESHWAR  
                                     M.com, LLB, PGDPMIR 

 
Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 



CUSTOMER SATISFACTION OF SPENCER’S 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221872 KAPARABOINA BHAGYALAXMI BBA II YEAR 

2 086221873 KARANGULA AKHILA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221874 KARKURI KARTHIK BBA II YEAR 

4 086221875 KARUPOTHULA PARAMESHWARI BBA II YEAR 

5 086221876 KATUKURI UDAY KIRAN BBA II YEAR 

6 086221877 KESARAJU SAI KUMAR . BBA II YEAR 

7 086221878 KODAKANDLA VIGNESH BBA II YEAR 

8 086221879 KOMIRIPALEM VIJAY BABU BBA II YEAR 

9 086221880 KONDAPAKALA SRAVANI BBA II YEAR 

10 086221881 KOTA SANDEEP BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

                                               C.DATTATYEYULU  
                                     MFA 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 

 



SOURCES OF FIANACE OF MULKANUR DAIRY  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221882 KOTEM KAPIL BBA II YEAR 

2 086221883 KOUTAM RAMESH BBA II YEAR 

3 086221884 MADARAPU ABHICHETHAN BBA II YEAR 

4 086221885 MADARAPU SUDEEPTHI BBA II YEAR 

5 086221886 MADIPELLI MANIDEEPAK BBA II YEAR 

6 086221887 MAHIRA TANVEER BBA II YEAR 

7 086221888 MALISHETTI PAVAN BBA II YEAR 

8 086221889 MALOTHU YESHWANTH BBA II YEAR 

9 086221890 MANDATI VARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

10 086221891 MANKIDI RUSHENDRA MAHARSHI BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

S. SRUTHI  
                                MBA 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 

 



TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT OF MAX SHOPPING MALL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221892 MARABOINA SNEHA  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221893 MARKAPUDI SUDHA SUSHMITHA  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221894 MARRIPELLY VASANTH KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221895 MATTEWADA BALABRAHMA CHARY  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221896 MEKALA CHANDU  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221897 MOHAMMAD FAYAZ  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221898 MOHAMMAD KHAJA PASHA  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221899 MOHAMMAD RAIYAN ALI SIDDIQUE  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221900 MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221901 MOHAMMED AFNAN AHMED  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

MD. ABDUL WAHEB  
                                            MBA 

 
 

Department of commerce & Business management 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



 

 

RECRUITMENT AND SELECTION OF WESTSIDE SHOPPING MALL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221902 MOHAMMED ARBAZ  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221903 MOHAMMED FARDEEN AHMED  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221904 MOHAMMED KAMRAN ALI  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221905 MOHAMMED KHALIQ KHAN  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221906 MOHAMMED MAJEED BAIG  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221907 MOHAMMED MUDASIL  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221908 MOHAMMED SOHAIL  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221909 MOLUGURI SURYAVARDHAN  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221910 MUDDAM ASHISH  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221911 MUDRAGADA ABHINAV  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

Raju Vemula 
                                MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 



CUSTOMER PERCEPTION OF RETAIL STORES  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221912 MUDURUKOLLA SAI DINESH  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221913 NAGOSHE KAMALAKAR  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221914 NAKKA JAYANTHIKA  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221915 NAMINDLA MEGHANA  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221916 NANDURI SRAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

      6 086221917 PALLAPU SRAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221918 PANJALA NAVADEEP  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221919 PARAKALA DURGAPRASAD  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221920 PASTHAM GANESH  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221921 PASUPULETI NIKHIL  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

T. RAJESHWAR  

                                M.com, LLB, PGDPMIR 

 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

                                        VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

                                                                  HANAMKONDA  

 



 

RATIO ANALYSIS OF HDFC BANK  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221922 PIDAMARTHY PRASHANTH BBA II YEAR 

2 086221923 PODICHETI PRATHYUSHA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221924 PODISHETTI HARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221925 POGAKU RAKESH BBA II YEAR 

5 086221926 POGU MEENA BBA II YEAR 

6 086221927 POLUMARI DEEPAK BBA II YEAR 

7 086221928 PONNALA PREMCHAND BBA II YEAR 

8 086221929 POTHARLA SINDHUJA BBA II YEAR 

9 086221930 PUTTA AKASH RAJ BBA II YEAR 

10 086221931 QAREENAH TAQDEES BBA II YEAR 
 

 
Under the guidance of 

 
B. SANDEEP RAJU 

                                    MBA 
 

Department of commerce & Business management 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 
 

 



 
 

CASH FLOW AND FUNDS FLOW STATEMENT OF SCCL  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221932 RAVULA PRANEETH KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

2 086221933 RENUKUNTLA AKHIL BBA II YEAR 

3 086221934 RUTHWIK ROYYALA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221935 SAHIL KUMAR JHA BBA II YEAR 

5 086221936 SAMIYAH UZMA BBA II YEAR 

6 086221937 SANA AFREEN BBA II YEAR 

7 086221938 SANGINENI SRAVAN KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

8 086221939 SANHITHA GANGAPURAM BBA II YEAR 

9 086221940 SANIYA MUSKAN BBA II YEAR 

10 086221941 SANKEETAPU MANEESHWAR BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

ASMA 
                        M.com 

 
Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 



 

CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR OF COCO - COLA PRODUCTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221942 SAPPIDI MANASA BBA II YEAR 

2 086221943 SAROIAH LIKITH BBA II YEAR 

3 086221944 SATLA SAIKIRAN BBA II YEAR 

4 086221945 SENDE AKSHAY KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

5 086221946 SHAIK AMAAN BBA II YEAR 

6 086221947 SHAIK FAYAZ BBA II YEAR 

7 086221948 SHIVARAPU BHARADWAJ BBA II YEAR 

8 086221949 SHOYEBA MAHEEN BBA II YEAR 

9 086221950 SILUGULA PAVAN BBA II YEAR 

10 086221951 SIRANGI SATHWIKA BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

G. LAXMAN 
                                                                                     M.com 
 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 



 

CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR OF ONLINE PRODUCTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221952 SOLLU RISWANKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

2 086221953 SYED ABDUL GHANI BBA II YEAR 

3 086221954 SYED ABDUL RIZWAN ALI BBA II YEAR 

4 086221955 SYED ARIF BBA II YEAR 

5 086221956 SYED MASHOOQ RABBANI BBA II YEAR 

6 086221957 THALLAPELLY SPOORTHY BBA II YEAR 

7 086221958 THOTA AKSHAY BBA II YEAR 

8 086221959 THUTHURU ANUSHA BBA II YEAR 

9 086221960 VADAPALLI MEGHANA BBA II YEAR 

10 086221961 VEERLA MANIDEEP BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

K. UMARANI  
                         MBA 

 
Department of commerce & Business management 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



 

E-COMMERECE  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221962 VELIGALETI SESHA SRINIVASAN  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221963 VELPULA SHIVANI  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221964 VELTHAPU DURGA PRASAD VARMA  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221965 VENGALA DURGA BHAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221966 VILASAGARAM NAGESH  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221967 VUPPULA SNEHA SAHITHYA  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221968 YADA SATHWIK  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221969 ARURI PREM KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221973 POLEPAKA SATHWIKA  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221974 POTHARAJU NAGA SINDHUJA  BBA II YEAR  

11 086221975 RAYARAKULA KRANTHI  BBA II YEAR  

12 086221976 GUDIKANDULA SHIVA KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

Raju Vemula 

MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 


